
 
ASSAM UNIVERSITY: SILCHAR 

NOTIFICATION 

It is notified for information of all concerned that MBA/MBA (HTM) Even Semester Examinations May 
2023 will be held in May 2023. 

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS 

Sl 
No. 

Events Start Date End Date 

(a) 
Subject Allocation and approval to be done by the Department 
and Internal Marks entry to be done by the Department 

01.05.2023 02.05.2023 

(b) 
Enrolment for Examination to be done by the students and 
approval by the Department. 

03.05.2023 05.05.2023 

 

PROGRAMME 

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 

Date Day 
Morning Shift 

(10.30 AM to 01.30 P.M.) 
Afternoon Shift 

(02.00 PM to 05.00 P.M.) 
08.05.2023 Monday CP 201 & CP 201 (Old)  
09.05.2023 Tuesday CP 202 & CP 202 (Old) 
10.05.2023 Wednesday CP 401 CP-204 
11.05.2023 Thursday MM 3203  
12.05.2023 Friday CP 205 
13.05.2023 Saturday FM 3103 / HR 3303 / OM 3403 
22.05.2023 Monday CP 206 & CP 206 (Old) 
23.05.2023 Tuesday FM 3106 / MM 3211 / HR 3305 / OM 3404 
24.05.2023 Wednesday CP 207 & CP 207 (Old) 
25.05.2023 Thursday FM 3108 / MM 3212 / HR 3308 / OM 3407 
26.05.2023 Friday CP 208 & CP 208 (Old) 
27.05.2023 Saturday Dissertation CP 402 
29.5.2023 Monday CP 203 (Old) 
30.05.2023 Tuesday CP 209 (Old) 

 
DEPARTMENT OF HOSPITALITY & TOURISM MANAGEMENT 
Time : 11.00 AM to 02.00 P.M.) 

2nd Semester 

Date Day Paper Code 
10.05.2023 Wednesday CP – 201 
11.05.2023 Thursday CP – 202 (B) 
12.05.2023 Friday CP – 203 
13.05.2023 Saturday CP – 204 
22.05.2023 Monday CP – 205 
23.05.2023 Tuesday CP – 206 
24.05.2023 Wednesday CP – 207 
25.05.2023 Thursday CP – 208 
26.05.2023 Friday CP – 209 

4th Semester 

10.05.2023 Wednesday CP – 401  
11.05.2023 Thursday HTM – V 
12.05.2023 Friday HTM – VI 
13.05.2023 Saturday HTM – VII 
22.05.2023 Monday HTM – VIII 
25.05.2023 Thursday CP – 402 

 
 

 

Controller of Examinations (i/c) 
 

No. AUE/PG/Even/103/2023-24                    Date. 25.04.2023 

Copy for information and necessary action to:- 
1. PS to Vice-chancellor for information of Hon’ble Vice-chancellor. 
2. Head of Departments  of Business Administration & Hospitality & Tourism Management. 
3. Registrar/Finance Officer. 
4. Director, Computer Centre with a request to upload in the University Website. 
5. System Analyst for uploading in Examination Portal. 

 
 

Controller of Examinations (i/c) 


